

# FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403

Regd. Office : Office No.114, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Opposite INOX Theatre,  
Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021. Tel No: 022-43470278; Fax No: 022-22020675,  
Email id: info@finkurve.com; Website: www.finkurve.com

## Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2015

PART I  
Rs. in Lacs. (Except EPS & No. of Shares)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	120.85	55.64	19.09	197.46
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	120.85	55.64	19.09	197.46
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	4.12	4.03	2.74	13.91
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1.85	0.95	0.03	1.03
	(f) Legal and Professional fees	2.67	1.57	1.82	3.83
	(g) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.72	0.75	0.60	4.28
	Total expenses	9.36	7.30	5.18	23.05
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	111.49	48.34	13.91	174.41
4	Other Income	0.75	0.54	-	0.55
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	112.24	48.88	13.91	174.96
6	Finance Costs	94.38	35.18	16.36	157.71
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	17.87	13.70	(2.45)	17.25
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	17.87	13.70	(2.45)	17.25
10	i) Tax Expenses - Current Tax	-	2.78	-	2.78
	ii) Tax Expenses - Deferred Tax Liability / (Assets)	-	3.04	-	3.04
	iii) MAT Credit Entitlement	-	(2.78)	-	(2.78)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	17.87	10.66	(2.45)	14.21
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (11+12)	17.87	10.66	(2.45)	14.21
14	Share of Profit/ (Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13+14+15)	17.87	10.66	(2.45)	14.21
17	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	966	966	966	966
18	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	71.31
19. i	EPS (before extraordinary items) (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)				
	Note: Face Value of Rs. 10/- each for the period upto 31.12.2013*				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.02	0.01	(0.00)	0.01
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.02	0.01	(0.00)	0.01
19. ii	EPS (After extraordinary items) (of Re.1/- each) (not to be annualised)				
	Note: Face Value of Rs. 10/- each for the period upto 31.12.2013*				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.02	0.01	(0.00)	0.01
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.02	0.01	(0.00)	0.01

### PART II Information for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2015

14 1464  
15 1.78  
16 1.78  
1625  
15.00  
Sr. No. Nil  
A 1 Nil  
2 14875  
100  
75.00  
Lakhs  
Twelve months ended 31.03.15 (Audited)  
1028  
396  
119  
1543  
(34)  
324  
(122)  
168  
500  
439  
8122  
9061  
Directors in  
actory land  
Pressing  
segment  
formation  
123 lakhs  
en of MPD  
funds and  
t from this  
ent results.  
ons for the  
ended 30th

nority of  
44  
1,442  
erves  
1,442  
inary  
zed)  
0  
0  
inary  
zed)  
0  
0  
ING  
113,692.0  
78.7  
25,000.00  
78.7  
he  
ny)  
17.3  
5,600.00  
nd  
e  
y)  
81.7  
3.88  
Ni Disposed  
Ni Remainin  
ED SEGME  
DED 30TH  
3 Months  
ended  
30.06.2015  
Un-Audited  
4,663.44  
9.00  
41.50  
4,713.94  
10.00  
3.18  
31.12  
44.30  
8,530.75  
14.51  
314.10  
6,815.75  
409.16  
16,084.27  
ommittee  
31st Marc  
financial y  
Previous F  
arried out  
end of fina

necessary.  
of Directors  
la  
ctor

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>					
1	Public shareholding:				
	- Number of shares	25,969,300	25,969,300	25,969,300	25,969,300
	- Percentage of shareholdings	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%
2	Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	70,630,700	70,630,700	70,630,700	70,630,700
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2015
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

**Notes :**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13th August, 2015 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the same.
- The provision of taxation shall be made at the end of the year.
- On standalone basis, the Company is having single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard - 17 on 'Segment Reporting' and therefore Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- The previous quarter / period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
FOR FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED  
SACHIN KOTHARI  
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  
DIN: 03155884**

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13.08.2015

MUMBAI

2	543
	203
	746
	882
	15
	512
	29
	150
	577
3	165
4	(19)
5	587
	168
6	-
7	168
8	-
9	168
	62
10	106
11	-
12	106
13	-

2015).

A complete set of Bid Document may be purchased by any interested bidder on submission of a written application to TNPL and on payment of a non-refundable fee of Indian Rupees 10000 by Demand Draft in favour of Tamil Nadu Newsprint and Papers Limited, payable at Karur, from the following address:

Project Management Division  
Tamil Nadu Newsprint and Papers Limited  
Kagithapuram 639 136, Karur District  
Tamil Nadu, INDIA  
Phone: 04324-277001 (10 lines) Extn: 2402/2568  
Telefax : 04324-277027  
E-mail : pmd8@tnpl.co.in, Web : www.tnpl.com

Alternatively, the bidders can request for the Bid Document through e-mail from the links available in TNPL's website.

A single stage, two-envelope (Technical Bid and Price Bid envelopes) bidding procedure will be followed. All Bids must be delivered to the above address not later than 15.00 hours on 21/08/15. Technical Bids will be opened at 16.00 hours on the same day in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend.

TNPL reserves the right to qualify the bids received and/or reject any or all the bids, without assigning any reasons therefor.

मानवी प्रतिक्रिया विविध मान्यवरांनी व्यक्त करून गुजरात  
साली सरकारच्या या निर्णयाचा  
सोडून निषेध केला आहे.

(West), Mumbai-400 053

**CONDENSED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2015**  
Rs. in Lacs

Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended	Year to date figures as on
30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
Un-Audited	Audited*	Un-Audited	Audited
4,663.44	15,700.82	10,944.38	50,214.41
9.00	0.82	10.00	11.33
<b>4,672.44</b>	<b>15,701.64</b>	<b>10,954.38</b>	<b>50,225.74</b>
-	(1.00)	1.00	-
4,648.13	15,671.41	10,906.00	50,046.96
4.30	7.74	5.75	18.83
7.50	11.37	11.00	44.37
8.30	36.83	6.42	70.33
<b>4,668.23</b>	<b>15,726.35</b>	<b>10,930.17</b>	<b>50,180.49</b>
4.21	(24.71)	24.21	45.25
40.00	36.99	11.25	103.21
44.21	12.28	35.46	148.46
44.21	12.28	35.46	148.46
44.21	12.28	35.46	148.46
44.21	(52.49)	35.46	83.69
44.21	(52.49)	35.46	83.69
44.21	(52.49)	35.46	83.69
1,442.92	1,442.92	721.46	1,442.92
-	-	-	2,301.25
0.03	(0.04)	0.05	0.06
0.03	(0.04)	0.05	0.06
0.03	(0.04)	0.05	0.06
0.03	(0.04)	0.05	0.06
1,692,000	113,692,000	56,846,000	113,692,000
78.79	78.79	78.79	78.79
1,000,000	25,000,000	12,500,000	25,000,000
81.70	81.70	81.70	81.70
17.33	17.33	17.33	17.33
600,000	5,600,000	2,800,000	5,600,000
18.30	100.00	18.30	100.00

**FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403  
Regd. Office : Office No.114, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Opposite INOX Theatre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021. Tel No: 022-43470278; Fax No: 022-22020675, Email id: info@finkurve.com; Website: www.finkurve.com

**Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2015**

PART I  
Rs. in Lacs. (Except EPS & No. of Shares)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2015 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited	30.06.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	120.85	55.64	19.09	197.46
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	120.85	55.64	19.09	197.46
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	4.12	4.03	2.74	13.91
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1.85	0.95	0.03	1.03
	(f) Legal and Professional fees	2.67	1.57	1.82	3.83
	(g) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.72	0.75	0.60	4.28
	Total expenses	9.36	7.30	5.18	23.05
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	111.49	48.34	13.91	174.41
4	Other Income	0.75	0.54	-	0.55
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	112.24	48.88	13.91	174.96
6	Finance Costs	94.38	35.18	16.36	157.71
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	17.87	13.70	(2.45)	17.25
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	17.87	13.70	(2.45)	17.25
10	i) Tax Expenses - Current Tax	-	2.78	-	2.78
	ii) Tax Expenses - Deferred Tax Liability / (Assets)	-	3.04	-	3.04
	iii) MAT Credit Entitlement	-	(2.78)	-	(2.78)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	17.87	10.66	(2.45)	14.21
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	17.87	10.66	(2.45)	14.21
14	Share of Profit/ (Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13+14+15)	17.87	10.66	(2.45)	14.21
17	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	966	966	966	966
18	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	71.31
19	i) EPS (before extraordinary items) (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)				
	Note: Face Value of Rs. 10/- each for the period upto 31.12.2013*				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.02	0.01	(0.00)	0.01
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.02	0.01	(0.00)	0.01
19	ii) EPS (After extraordinary items) (of Re.1/- each) (not to be annualised)				
	Note: Face Value of Rs. 10/- each for the period upto 31.12.2013*				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.02	0.01	(0.00)	0.01
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.02	0.01	(0.00)	0.01

PART II Information for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2015

3.88				3.88				3.88				3.88			
Disposed during the Quarter				Remaining Unresolved at the end of Quarter				Nil				Nil			
EGMENT RESULTS FOR THE 30TH JUNE 2015												Rs. in Lacs			
3 Months ended 30.06.2015	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.2015	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.06.2014	Year to date figures as on 31.03.2015	3 Months ended 30.06.2015	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.2015	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.06.2014	Year to date figures as on 31.03.2015	3 Months ended 30.06.2015	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.2015	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.06.2014	Year to date figures as on 31.03.2015	3 Months ended 30.06.2015	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.2015	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.06.2014	Year to date figures as on 31.03.2015
In-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	In-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	In-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	In-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
4,663.44	14,458.59	10,906.11	48,864.62	4,663.44	14,458.59	10,906.11	48,864.62	4,663.44	14,458.59	10,906.11	48,864.62	4,663.44	14,458.59	10,906.11	48,864.62
9.00	38.79	40.01	152.56	9.00	38.79	40.01	152.56	9.00	38.79	40.01	152.56	9.00	38.79	40.01	152.56
-	1,204.26	8.26	53.6	-	1,204.26	8.26	53.6	-	1,204.26	8.26	53.6	-	1,204.26	8.26	53.6
40.00	36.99	11.25	103.21	40.00	36.99	11.25	103.21	40.00	36.99	11.25	103.21	40.00	36.99	11.25	103.21
4,712.44	15,738.63	10,965.63	50,328.95	4,712.44	15,738.63	10,965.63	50,328.95	4,712.44	15,738.63	10,965.63	50,328.95	4,712.44	15,738.63	10,965.63	50,328.95
10.00	6.52	15.00	53.98	10.00	6.52	15.00	53.98	10.00	6.52	15.00	53.98	10.00	6.52	15.00	53.98
3.18	0.15	6.00	40.56	3.18	0.15	6.00	40.56	3.18	0.15	6.00	40.56	3.18	0.15	6.00	40.56
-	1.08	3.21	4.38	-	1.08	3.21	4.38	-	1.08	3.21	4.38	-	1.08	3.21	4.38
31.03	4.53	11.25	49.54	31.03	4.53	11.25	49.54	31.03	4.53	11.25	49.54	31.03	4.53	11.25	49.54
44.21	12.28	35.46	148.46	44.21	12.28	35.46	148.46	44.21	12.28	35.46	148.46	44.21	12.28	35.46	148.46
8,530.75	10,967.73	12,450.00	10,967.73	8,530.75	10,967.73	12,450.00	10,967.73	8,530.75	10,967.73	12,450.00	10,967.73	8,530.75	10,967.73	12,450.00	10,967.73
14.51	14.51	0.59	14.51	14.51	14.51	0.59	14.51	14.51	14.51	0.59	14.51	14.51	14.51	0.59	14.51
314.10	314.27	314.90	314.27	314.10	314.27	314.90	314.27	314.10	314.27	314.90	314.27	314.10	314.27	314.90	314.27
6,215.00	6,151.71	4,120.00	6,151.71	6,215.00	6,151.71	4,120.00	6,151.71	6,215.00	6,151.71	4,120.00	6,151.71	6,215.00	6,151.71	4,120.00	6,151.71
409.16	416.66	435.24	416.66	409.16	416.66	435.24	416.66	409.16	416.66	435.24	416.66	409.16	416.66	435.24	416.66
15,483.52	17,864.88	17,320.73	17,864.88	15,483.52	17,864.88	17,320.73	17,864.88	15,483.52	17,864.88	17,320.73	17,864.88	15,483.52	17,864.88	17,320.73	17,864.88

Committee taken on record in Board Meeting on 31st March 2015 are the balancing figures for the full financial year and the published year to date figures for the Previous Financial Year. The audit was carried out "Limited Review" of the above results for the end of financial year.

For JMD Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Kailash Prasad Purohit  
Managing Director

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>					
1	Public shareholding:				
	- Number of shares	25,969,300	25,969,300	25,969,300	25,969,300
	- Percentage of shareholdings	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%	26.88%
2	Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	70,630,700	70,630,700	70,630,700	70,630,700
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%	73.12%
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>					
Quarter ended 30.06.2015					
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		Nil			
Received during the quarter		Nil			
Disposed of during the quarter		Nil			
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		Nil			
Notes :					
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13th August, 2015 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the same.					
2 The provision of taxation shall be made at the end of the year.					
3 On standalone basis, the Company is having single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard - 17 on 'Segment Reporting' and therefore Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.					
4 The previous quarter / period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.					
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED SACHIN KOTHARI EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DIN: 03155884					
Place : Mumbai Date : 13.08.2015					

## वस्तुनिष्ठता-निषेध



बौद्ध धर्माचा स्वीकार केला होता. त्यावेळी त्यांनी अनुयायांना २२ प्रतिज्ञा दिल्या होत्या. हिंदू धर्म हा असमानतेवर आधारित आहे. हिंदूंच्या परंपरा आणि देवतांचा आम्ही त्याग करतो, अशी घोषणाही आंबेडकरांनी केली होती.

या सर्व प्रतिज्ञांचा समावेश या पुस्तकात होता. त्यावरच आपले विचार व्यक्त केले आहेत. अहमदाबादतील सूर्या प्रकाशनने प्रकाशित केल्या या पुस्तकाच्या आतापर्यंत चार लाख प्रति छापण्यात आल्या असून त्यातील बहुतांश वितरितही करण्यात आल्या आहेत.

डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर हे सामाजिक अस्मानतेचे विरोधक होते. त्यांनी, संविधानाच्या माध्यमातून देशाला समानता दिली आहे. त्यामुळे त्यांना हिंदूविरोधी ठरवून या देशाच्या धर्मनिरपेक्ष तत्वाला हरताळ फासण्याचे काम गजरात सरकारने केले असल्याची

## योजन

मुंबई / प्रतिनिधी  
डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर आणि माता रमाई या महात्मानांचे विवाह स्थळ असलेले भायखळा येथील मच्छी मार्केटातील जागा मिळवून, त्या ठिकाणी स्मारक बांधण्यासंदर्भात समितीचे नाव व कार्यकारणीची निवड करण्यासाठी शनिवार दि. १५ ऑगस्ट २०१५ रोजी सायं. ७ वाजता सारीपुत बुध्द विहार, लहलेन, माझगाव, मुं. १०, येथे दक्षिण मुंबई विभागाच्या वतीने बैठकीचे आयोजन करण्यात आले आहे. या बैठकीस इच्छुकांनी उपस्थित राहण्याचे अवाहन आयोजक नागेश जाधव व दिपक तांबे यांनी प्रकाशित करण्यात आले आहे.